
¯
¯

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

FILEI  ......
,....

JUN 07 201
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK’S OFFICE

LOS A~GELES

In the Matter of

RICHARD NAHIGIAN,

Member No. 45675,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 10-O-02178, et al.

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

This matter is before the court on a stipulation filed by the parties in the above captioned

matter. Respondent is representing himself. The State Bar is represented by Deputy Trial

Counsel Cindy McCaughey.

After careful review of the stipulation, the court approves the stipulation. Accordingly,

the stipulation re facts, conclusions of law and disposition and order approving, signed by the

court on February 9, 2011, is modified as follows: Page 6 - F. a. - Delete - "May 31,2011."

Add - "December 2, 2011."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: June 7, 2011. RICHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag ~ 018 043 163



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORIGINAL
LAW OFFICES OF
Richard Nahigian
State Bar Number 045675
1122 East Green Street
Pasadena, California 91106
Telephone: (626) 683-3991
Facsimile: (626) 796-2554

STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT

LOS ANGELES

IN THE MATTER OF"

RICHARD ELIA NAHIGIAN

Respondent.

Case No. 10-O-02178
10-O-03701

STIPULATION AND ORDER

Submitted to: The Honorable Richard A.
Platel, Judge of State Bar

It is hereby stipulated between Cindy McCaughey, DTC, Office of the State Bar Trial

Counsel and Richard Nahigian in Pro Per Respondent, that Paragraph F(a) [Restitution] of

the Courts Order may be modified to change the date of"May 31,2011" to the new date of

"December 2, 2011" so as to provide Respondent an extension of time to pay his Restitution

to the State Bar of California Client Security Fund.

This is pursuant to Court Rule 9.10©. Mr. Nahigian had a property to sell, however,

if fell through because buyer backed out before escrow closed.

This, coupled with unforseen financial conditions have resulted in this extension

request.

The original settlement was filed on February 10, 2011 and the effective date of

probation was March 2,2011. There have been no prior requests for an extension.

RICHARD

DATE: ]~.~

~INDY MC~

DATE: ~(~[I Jl



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen
and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and
County of Los Angeles, on June 7, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

RICHARD ELlA NAHIGIAN
1122 E GREEN ST
PASADENA, CA 91106 - 2516

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of Califomia
addressed as follows:

Cynthia B. McCaughey, Enforcement, Los Ang~,te~--’)

I hereby certify that the forego~ag’~i:~"~d ~6~ect, Exex~utin L~/~g~es; C~om~, on

J~e 7, 2011.                                 - ....       /

Case AdmiNstrator
State B~ Co~,/

CC: PROBATION DEPT
CLIENT SECURITY FUND


