ORIGINAL

FILED
JUN 07 2010

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## **HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES**

In the Matter of	) Case No.: 10-O-02178, et al.
RICHARD NAHIGIAN,	ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION
Member No. 45675,	)
A Member of the State Bar.	) )

This matter is before the court on a stipulation filed by the parties in the above captioned matter. Respondent is representing himself. The State Bar is represented by Deputy Trial Counsel Cindy McCaughey.

After careful review of the stipulation, the court approves the stipulation. Accordingly, the stipulation re facts, conclusions of law and disposition and order approving, signed by the court on February 9, 2011, is modified as follows: Page 6 – F. a. – Delete - "May 31, 2011."

Add – "December 2, 2011."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: June 7, 2011.

RICHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag \* 018 043 163



1	Richard Nahigian	EII no 🕜	
2	1122 East Green Street	FILED	
3	Pasadena, California 91106 Telephone: (626) 683-3991	MAY 31 2011	
4	4 Facsimile: (626) 796-2554	STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE	
5	5	LOS ANGELES	
6	STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA		
7	HEARING DEPARTMENT		
8	8 LOS ANGELES		
9	9 IN THE MATTER OF: ) Case	No. 10-O-02178 10-O-03701	
10	0 RICHARD ELIA NAHIGIAN	10-0-03/01	
11	1 Respondent. STIP	PULATION AND ORDER	
12	2 Subn	nitted to: The Honorable Richard A.	
13	3	Platel, Judge of State Bar	
14	It is hereby stipulated between Cindy McCaughey, DTC, Office of the State Bar Trial		
15	Counsel and Richard Nahigian in Pro Per Respondent, that Paragraph F(a) [Restitution] of		
16	the Courts Order may be modified to change the date of "May 31, 2011" to the new date of		
17	"December 2, 2011" so as to provide Respondent an extension of time to pay his Restitution		
18	to the State Bar of California Client Security Fund.		
19	This is pursuant to Court Rule 9.10©. Mr. Nahigian had a property to sell, however,		
20	if fell through because buyer backed out before escrow closed.		
21	This, coupled with unforseen financial conditions have resulted in this extension		
22	request.		
23	The original settlement was filed on February 10, 2011 and the effective date of		
24	probation was March 2, 2011. There have been no prior requests for an extension.		
25	5		
26		uly Manghey	
27	7 RICHARD NAHIGIAN CIN	DY MCCAUGHEY()	
28	8 DATE: MAY 31, 2011 DAT	re: 5 31 11	
		1 1	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 7, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

RICHARD ELIA NAHIGIAN 1122 E GREEN ST PASADENA, CA 91106 - 2516

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Cynthia B. McCaughey, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 7, 2011.

Johnnie Lee Smith Case Administrator

State Bar Court

CC: PROBATION DEPT
CLIENT SECURITY FUND